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Local Government Elections 2007: Declaration of result
Angus Council: Montrose & District electoral ward

FINAL REPORT
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Here is the result of the election in the Montrose & District electoral ward of the Angus
Council local authority.

The percentage poll was 48.83%.

And | declare that after application of the STV count rules, the following have been duly
elected to serve as Councillors for the Montrose & District ward of the Angus Council local

authority:

Elected

Candidate Name at stage

number
David May D
Mark Salmond 1
Paul Valentine 5
Sandy West 5

(b) Of the total ballot papers, the following were rejected as void and not counted on
account of:

Reason Number of
- papers
(a). Want of unique identifying mark / official mark 0
(b) On which the figure "1" standing alone indicating a 1st 88
' preference is set opposite the name of more than 1 candidate
(C). ‘Writing or mark by which voter can be identified 0 |
(d). *Unmarked or void for uncertainty 30 I
ITotal batlot papers rejected 118

* Unmarked or void for uncertainty: Note - this will also include ballot papers rejected
under. Rute 43 (1) (b).

s
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Montrose & District
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Montrose & District
FINAL REPORT

Date

04/05/2007

‘Number to be elected

Valid Votes

IRejected as void

|Quota

1104.00000

Software

Name

eSTV

Version

2.0.16

&e_gistration

1711192147

\Rules

WIG
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Montrose & District

Stage 2

Candidates

First
Preferences

ISurplus of

Mark Salmond

Ingram Bruce

645.00000 |

65.89246

710.89246

660.00000

80.27946

740.27946

David May

Mark Salmond

1550.00000|-446.00000

1104.00000

James Sinclair

529.00000 |

29.63722

938.63722

Paul Valentine

809.00000 |

140.28360

849.28360

Sandy West

832.00000 |

31.07592

863.07592

Joe Wishart

490.00000 |

128.90752

618.90752

Non-transferable]0.00000 |

169.92382

69.92382

Total

5515 |

5515
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Montrose & District Page 3 of 5

Stage 3

| First Exclusion of

\Candidates Preferences James Sinclair

Ingram Bruce  [645.00000 |i710.89246 [45.58966  ||756.48212
IDavid May 660.00000 [[740.27946 |[1135.17932 |{875.45878
[Mark Salmond  |[1550.00000][1104.00000] 1104.00000

James Sinclair  [529.00000 [{558.63722 [-558.63722 [0.00000
Paul Valentine [809.00000 |849.28360 [|62.16514  |(911.44874
Sandy West 832.00000 [863.07592 [|41.86322 [904.93914
lJoe Wishart 490.00000 |[618.90752 [|85.35864  |[704.26616
| |
| |

Non-transferable|[0.00000 69.92382 _188.48124 258.40506
Total 5515 5515 5515
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Montrose & District

[Stage 4

First

Candidates

IPreferences

lExclusion of

Joe Wishart

Ingram Bruce

l645.00000

756.48212

1120.19852

876.68064

David May

1660.00000

875.45878

1209.69394

1085.15272

Mark Salmond

[1550.00000

1104.00000

1104.00000

lJames Sinclair

529.00000

0.00000

| |

Paul Valentine

[809.00000

911.44874

64.49542

975.94416

ISandy West

832.00000

904.93914

177.07090 |

982.01004

Joe Wishart

1490.00000

704.26616

-704.26616

0.00000

INon-transferable

0.00000

258.40506

232.80738

1491.21244

Total

15515

5515

5515
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Montrose & District

Page 5 of 5

4 ‘StageS

First \Exclusion of
Candidates Preferences Ingram Bruce
Ingram Bruce  ||645.00000 [|876.68064 |-876.68064 ||0.00000
David May 660.00000 ||1085.15272 |353.99586 [1439.14858|Elected |
‘Mark Salmond [[1550.00000(|1104.,00000 1104.00000||Elected
lJames Sinclair [529.00000 |- - |
Paul Valentine |[809.00000 [975.94416 [62.31610  [1038.26026||Etected |
Sandy West 1832.00000 |[982.01004 |[37.45288  [11019.46292||Elected |
lJoe Wishart 1490.00000 |{0.00000 - |
INon-transferable|0.00000 491.21244 |422.91 580 \914.1 2824 |
Total 5515 5515 | 5515 |
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