Local Government Elections 2007: Declaration of result Angus Council: Montrose & District electoral ward

FINAL REPORT

Here is the result of the election in the Montrose & District electoral ward of the Angus Council local authority.

The percentage poll was 48.83%.

And I declare that after application of the STV count rules, the following have been duly elected to serve as Councillors for the Montrose & District ward of the Angus Council local authority:

Candidate Name	Elected at stage number
David May	5
Mark Salmond	1
Paul Valentine	5
Sandy West	5

(b) Of the total ballot papers, the following were rejected as void and not counted on account of:

	Reason	Number of papers
(a).	Want of unique identifying mark / official mark	0
(b).	On which the figure "1" standing alone indicating a 1st preference is set opposite the name of more than 1 candidate	88
(c).	Writing or mark by which voter can be identified	0
(d).	*Unmarked or void for uncertainty	30
	Total ballot papers rejected	118

* Unmarked or v	oid fo	r uncertainty:	Note - this	will also in	clude ballot	papers reje	ected
under Rule 43 (1	1) (b).						
		1 ()					
, \	•	1 X	\sim				
<u></u>	}			0)		
Signed:	an	-0	المريح لمريد			<i>.</i>	
J	1	A.					
Date:is	5	104				``	
Dac	l	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					••••••
		,					

Montrose & District
Page 1 of 5

« Back to Full Result Sheet Detailed Description » Declaration »

Election For	Montrose & District FINAL REPORT		
Date	04/05/2007		
Number to be elected	4		
Valid Votes	5515		
Rejected as void	118		
Quota	1104.00000		
	Name	eSTV	
Software	Version	2.0.16	
	Registration 17111921		
Rules	WIG		

Montrose & District
Page 2 of 5

		Stage 2			
	First	Surplus of			
Candidates	Preferences	Mark Salmond			
Ingram Bruce	645.00000	65.89246	710.89246		
David May	660.00000	80.27946	740.27946		
Mark Salmond	1550.00000	-446.00000	1104.00000		
James Sinclair	529.00000	29.63722	558.63722		
Paul Valentine	809.00000	40.28360	849.28360		
Sandy West	832.00000	31.07592	863.07592		
Joe Wishart	490.00000	128.90752	618.90752		
Non-transferable	0.00000	69.92382	69.92382		
Total	5515		5515		

Montrose & District
Page 3 of 5

		2	Stage 3		
	First		Exclusion of		
Candidates	Preferences		James Sinclair		
Ingram Bruce	645.00000	710.89246	45.58966 756.48212		
David May	660.00000	740.27946	135.17932	875.45878	
Mark Salmond	1550.00000	1104.00000		1104.00000	
James Sinclair	529.00000	558.63722	-558.63722	0.00000	
Paul Valentine	809.00000	849.28360	62.16514	911.44874	
Sandy West	832.00000	863.07592	41.86322	904.93914	
Joe Wishart	490.00000	618.90752	85.35864	704.26616	
Non-transferable	0.00000	69.92382	188.48124	258.40506	
Total	5515	5515		5515	

Montrose & District
Page 4 of 5

		3	Stage 4		
	First		Exclusion of Joe Wishart		
Candidates	Preferences				
Ingram Bruce	645.00000	756.48212	120.19852	876.68064	
David May	660.00000	875.45878	209.69394	1085.15272	
Mark Salmond	1550.00000	1104.00000		1104.00000	
James Sinclair	529.00000	0.00000			
Paul Valentine	809.00000	911.44874	64.49542	975.94416	
Sandy West	832.00000	904.93914	77.07090	982.01004	
Joe Wishart	490.00000	704.26616	-704.26616	0.00000	
Non-transferable	0.00000	258.40506	232.80738	491.21244	
Total	5515	5515		5515	

Montrose & District Page 5 of 5

		4	Stage 5		
	First		Exclusion of		
Candidates	Preferences		Ingram Bruce		
Ingram Bruce	645.00000	876.68064	-876.68064	0.00000	
David May	660.00000	1085.15272	353.99586	1439.14858	Elected
Mark Salmond	1550.00000	1104.00000		1104.00000	Elected
James Sinclair	529.00000	_		_	
Paul Valentine	809.00000	975.94416	62.31610	1038.26026	Elected
Sandy West	832.00000	982.01004	37.45288	1019.46292	Elected
Joe Wishart	490.00000	0.00000		~	
Non-transferable	0.00000	491.21244	422.91580	914.12824	
Total	5515	5515		5515	

^{© 2007} Electoral Reform Services Limited.